
1 

 

 
WEST  VISAYAS  STATE  UNIVERSITY 

Janiuay Campus 
Janiuay, Iloilo 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Tel. 320-0647 

                                                                    

Date  :  June 5, 2024 

Quotation No. :  2024-57 

Based on P.R. :  2024-61 

Approved  Budget for the Contract (ABC) : P 63,119.20 

 
 

____________________         
                                                       
____________________                                                                      
 

Gentlemen: 
    

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions, stating the shortest time of 
delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than June 13, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.                                                                                                                         
in a sealed envelope.                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
        FLORENCIO L. CORDURA, JR., MAT, MATH 
                                  Chair, BAC 

 Note:   1.  All entries must be typewritten or legibly handwritten. 

     
 

2. Delivery period within THIRTY (30)   calendar days. 

     

 

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) mos. for supplies & materials, one (1) year for equipment, 
     from the date of acceptance by procuring entity. 

  
 

4.  Price validity shall be for a period of   ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)    calendar days. 

   

 

5.  Bidders shall submit photocopy of PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, Mayor's Permit and Omnibus Sworn 
Statement. 

   
         Item 

No. 
UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 

  Supply and Delivery of IT Peripherals      

        1 unit 10/100/1000 Base-T to 1000Base-SX/LX Media Converter Single-
Mode Fiber (Auto MDI/MDIX), Full Duplex, Chassis Mountable, 
UTP Category 5, 5e 

 Standard: IEEE802.3 & IEEE802.3z & 802.3ab 

 Interface: 1 x RJ-45 connector / 1 x SFP Slot 

 

4  

  

  

2 unit SFP Module 
1000BASE-LX Single-mode, SFP Transceiver up to 10Km 
Compatible with Dlink DGS 1210 28P Switch 

 

4  

 

 

3 roll Fiber Cable Single Mode 
Core/Cladding Size: 9/125 um 
Wave lengths: 1310nm, 1550nm Laser Sources 
Bandwidth: 100,000 GHz 

 

1  

 

 

4 box 305 Cat5e UTP Ethernet Cable 
UTP-104 24AWG Solid (Grey) 
Cat5e UTP Cable supports Gigabit Ethernet (1000 Base-T) standard 

 

3   

 

 

5 unit Fiber of optic toolkit  
Fiber cleaver .Applicable bare fiber diameter: 125um 2.Applicable 
fiber core number: single core  
Optical power meter 1. Wavelength range: 800~1700nm 
2.Connector: FC/SC/ST (optional) 3.Uncertainty: ±5% 4.Standard 
wavelength (nm): 850/1300/1310/1490/1550/1625 5. 

 

1  

 

 



2 

 

6 unit Butterfly Connector Fiber Optic Fast Connector Sc APC Upc Quick 
Connector for FTTH Drop Cable Field Termination  

10  

 
 

7 unit Access Point 
802.11ac Wave 1 WiFi technology 
Dual omnidirectional antennae with 2x2 MIMO functionality 
5 GHz/867 Mbps throughput rate/ 2.4 GHz /300 Mbps throughput rate 
WiFi standards 802.11a/b/g/n/ac 
Advanced QoS Per-user rate limiting 

2  

 

 

8 unit Wifi Router  
Standards: Wi-Fi 5, IEEE 802.11ac/n/a 5 GHz, IEEE 802.11n/b/g 2.4 GHz 
WiFi Range: 4× Fixed High-Performance Antennas 
WiFi Capacity: Medium Dual-Band, MU-MIMO 
Working Modes: Router Mode , Access Point Mode 
Ethernet Ports: 1× Gigabit WAN Port, 4× Gigabit LAN Ports 
SECURITY: WiFi Encryption WPA, WPA2, WPA3, WPA/WPA2-Enterprise 
(802.1x)  Network Security SPI Firewall 

5  

 

 

  x-x-x-x-x 
 

  

 
 

     
      

   

TOTAL LUMP SUM 

  
      

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

 

 

 

                                                                          Printed Name and Signature of Supplier           

    
                                                                            Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ E-mail address 

     
 
 

                     Date   


